Shikshan Mandal, Karad's

Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Karad

NEP-2020 Implementation Committee

As per Directorate of Higher Education Govt. of Maharashtra's letter no. UNI / 136 / 22) विशि-१ / भाग-३ / 2559, dt. 30th Apr. 2024 (from 15th June 2024)

Sr. No. **Designation** Name Prof. Dr. S.R. Prabhune Chairman 1. I/C Principal Prof. Dr. S.V. Bobade Member 2. Head of Dept., Faculty of Humanities Vacant-Head of Dept., 3. Member Faculty of Commerce & Management Vacant-Head of Dept., 4. Member Faculty of Science & Technology Member 5. Smt. Vaishnavi Mohan Bhosale Students' Representative Prof. Dr. U.N. Tathe 5. Member Secretary (IQAC Co-ordinator)

Shikshan Mandal, Karad's

Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Karad

Working NEP-2020 Implementation Committee

(from 15th June 2024)

| Sr. No. | Name | Designation |
|---------|-------------------------|-------------------------------|
| 1. | Prof. Dr. S.R. Prabhune | Chairman |
| | I/C Principal | |
| 2. | Dr. P.S. Sontakke | Member, Faculty of Commerce & |
| | Vice-Principal | |
| | • | Management |
| 3. | Shri. A.V. Shinde | Member, Faculty of Humanities |
| 4. | Smt. S. D. Patil | Member, Faculty of Science & |
| | | Technology |
| 5. | Prof. Dr. U.N. Tathe | Member Secretary |
| | (IQAC Co-ordinator) | |